

SHARES FOR SALE

Sale of Andhra Pradesh Gas Power Corporation Ltd shares, interested persons please write to sharessale1234@gmail.com

OSBI
Internal Audit Department, Corporate Centre, State Bank Nireekshan Bhavan, Lingampally Post, Hyderabad-500019, Telangana. Ph: 040-23012119

E-TENDER NOTICE FOR MAINTENANCE OF TRANSIT GUEST HOUSE, VIP PANTRY & STAFF CANTEEN AT SBI, AD, HYDRABAD

NIT No. SBI/HY/AD/2023-24/004

SBI, Internal Audit Department, Lingampally, Hyderabad invites e-tenders for Maintenance of Transit Guest House, VIP Pantry & Staff Canteen at IAD. The interested parties, who do similar works may download application from the Bank's website www.sbi.co.in under "SBI in the News" in "Procurement News". The completed tenders should be uploaded online through e-tendering process on or before 21.11.2023 upto 03:00 PM.

Date: Hyderabad
Place: 01.11.2023 Assistant General Manager (Admin.)

TATA POWER
(Corporate Contracts Department)
Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 059, Maharashtra, India (Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLCO00567

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

The Tata Power Company Limited hereby invites Expression of Interest (EOI) from eligible bidders for participation in following tender:

Open Tender for - RATE CONTRACT (TOMBAY AGREEMENT) FOR PROVIDING TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INSIDE TROMBAY PLANT, MUMBAI, NAVI MUMBAI & NEAR BY LOCATIONS (ON ROAD), AS AND WHEN REQUIRED
(Tender Ref: CC-FY24-DK-024-Trombay Transportation - Nov 23)

For details of tender scope, Pre-qualification requirements, process of participation in tender, tender fee and bid security etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>) and refer detailed Tender Notice. Eligible bidders willing to participate in tender may submit their Expression of Interest along with the tender fee latest by **08 November 2023**, Friday contingentums (if any) to the above tenders will be published on tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd. Off: 507, Lamplaza, Laxmi Indo Estate, Newlink Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 055. Email: netlink@netlink.com; netlink@netlink.com; netlink@netlink.com
TEL: 022-25333333, 022-25333333

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023 (Rupees in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from operations (net)	1175	1152	5730	5730
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	192.46	422.39	70.43	70.43
3	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	192.46	422.39	70.43	70.43
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	172.41	379.77	69.60	69.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	252.92	252.92	252.92	252.92
6	Equity Share Capital	1327.18	1327.18	1327.18	1327.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	1327.18	1327.18	1327.18	1327.18
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	6.82	15.02	2.75	2.75

Note: All the above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. Company URL: www.netlink.com

Rupa Modi
Executive Director & CFO
Date: October 31, 2023 DIN: 01507858

Kilpest India Limited
CIN: L24211MH1972PLC01131
Registered office: 7 C, Industrial Area, Condemna, Bhopal-462023
Ph: 91-755-2588537, E-Mail: info@kilpest.com, Website: www.kilpest.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on **Friday, November 10, 2023 at 01:30 P.M.** at the Registered Office of the company to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023.

This information is also available on the Company's website at www.kilpest.com and on stock exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Kilpest India Limited
Nikhil Kuber Dubey
Director
Place: Bhopal
Date: 31-10-2023

InfoBeans Technologies Limited
CIN : L72200MP2011PLC025622
Registered Office : Crystall IT Park, STP-1, 2nd Floor, Ring Road, Indore (M.P.)
Contact No. : 0731-7162000, 2102
Website : www.infobeans.com, Email : investor.relations@infobeans.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023
(₹ In Lakhs except per share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	
I	Income	9,088	9,160	9,946	18,248	19,566
II	Revenue from operations	9,088	9,160	9,946	18,248	19,566
III	Other Income (Refer Note 2)	429	277	213	705	425
	Total Income (I+II)	9,517	9,437	10,159	18,954	19,991
	Expenses					
a)	Employee benefits expense	6,706	6,908	6,710	13,614	13,033
b)	Finance costs	146	147	185	293	407
c)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	758	758	747	1,516	1,466
d)	Other expenses	1,274	1,038	1,191	2,312	2,338
	Total Expenses	8,884	8,851	8,833	17,735	15,223
IV	Profit before Tax (III-IV)	633	586	1,326	1,219	4,768
V	Tax Expense					
a)	Current tax	334	357	249	691	626
b)	Short / (excess) provision in respect of earlier year	8	-	(23)	8	(39)
c)	Deferred tax expense / (income)	(130)	(117)	77	(247)	(34)
	Total Tax Expenses	212	240	303	452	559
VII	Profit for the Period (V-VI)	421	346	1,023	767	2,188
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income					
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods					
i)	Remeasurement of the defined benefit obligations	(23)	(90)	(48)	(113)	(63)
ii)	Income tax relating to above items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods	7	26	14	33	18
b)	Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	60	(30)	66	30	311
	Total Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss)	44	(94)	32	(50)	266
IX	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the Period (VII + IX)	465	252	1,055	717	2,454
X	Profit for the Period attributable to -					
a)	Owners of the Company	421	346	1,023	767	2,188
b)	Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income attributable to	44	(94)	32	(50)	266
XIII	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to	465	252	1,055	717	2,454
XIV	Paid-up Equity Share capital (Face value of the Share is ₹10 per share)	2,429.84	2,429.23	2,425.08	2,429.84	2,425.08
XV	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per the balance sheet	-	-	-	-	24,729
XVI	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
(1) Basic (₹)	1.73	1.42	4.23	3.16	9.02	14.83
(2) Diluted (₹)	1.72	1.42	4.20	3.14	8.99	14.74

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 31, 2023 and were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor.
- Other income for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 includes amount of ₹ 134 Lakhs being a grant received by one of the subsidiary of the Group in United States on account of Employee retention credit under The Corona virus Aid, Relief and Economic Security (CARES) Act of 2020.
- The Group operates in one segment i.e. Information Technology services. Accordingly, no separate segment disclosures as required under 'Ind AS-108 - Operating Segments' have been presented.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 (Code) relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified and the final rules / interpretation have not yet been issued. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The above consolidated results are available on the Company's website - <https://www.infobeans.com/investors> and on the stock exchange at <https://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com>

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of
InfoBeans Technologies Limited
Avinash Sethi
Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN : 01546292

Date: October 31, 2023

ORACLE
ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED

Registered Office: Oracle Park, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063
Tel: +91 22 6718 3000 Fax: +91 22 6718 3031 CIN: L72200MH1989PLC053666
Website: <https://investor.ofss.oracle.com> E-mail: investors-vp-ofss_in_grp@oracle.com

POSTAL BALLOT

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("SS-2") and other applicable provisions of the Act, Rules and Listing Regulations, including any statutory modifications or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, and in accordance with the General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively "MCA Circulars"), the Company is seeking approval of the Members through postal ballot process by voting through electronic means only ("remote e-voting") on the Special Business as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot ("Notice") dated October 18, 2023 relating to:

- appointment of Mr. Makarand Padalkar (DIN: 02115514) as the Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and
- appointment of Mr. Gopala Ramanan Balasubramanian (DIN: 02785489) as the Non-Executive, Non-Independent Director of the Company

In compliance with the MCA Circulars, the Company has, on Tuesday, October 31, 2023, completed the dispatch of electronic copies of the Notice along with the Explanatory Statement to those Members whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participants and whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories as on Friday, October 27, 2023 ("Cut-off date").

The Notice is also made available on the websites of the Company (<https://investor.ofss.oracle.com>), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), and National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") (<https://www.evoting.nsdl.com>).

The Company has engaged the services of the NSDL to provide remote e-voting facility. The remote e-voting period commences on Wednesday, November 1, 2023 at 9.00 a.m. IST and shall close on Thursday, November 30, 2023 at 5.00 p.m. IST. The remote e-voting facility will be disabled by NSDL thereafter.

Only those Members whose names are appearing in the Register of Members / List of Beneficial Owners as on the Cut-off date shall be eligible to cast their votes through postal ballot by remote e-voting.

The Company has appointed Mr. Prashant Diwan, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. FCS 1403 and CP No. 1979), as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

Shareholders who wish to register their email address may follow the below procedure:

Dematerialized Holding	Register / update the details in your demat account following the process advised by your Depository Participant.
Physical Holding	Register / update the details in prescribed Form ISR-1 and other relevant forms with Registrars and Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company, KFin Technologies Limited at inward.rs@kfin.tech . Shareholders may download the prescribed forms from the RTA's website at https://rs.kfin.tech/

The process and manner for remote e-voting and other relevant details are given in the Notes forming part of the Notice.

In case of any queries on remote e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on: 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.com.

For Oracle Financial Services Software Limited
Sd/-
Onkarnath Banerjee
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Date: October 31, 2023

SE RAILWAY CORPORATION
Company No. 01 Tender Notice No. PCMM/GENL/TP/2023/52 dated 27.09.2023. Sl. No. 16, Tender No. 56235092. Closing date should be read as 14.11.2023 instead of existing entry (2)
Tender Notice No. PCMM/GENL/TP/2023/55 dated 20.10.2023. Sl. No. 5, Tender No. 56235105. Closing date should be read as 28.11.2023 instead of existing entry. (PR-762/C)

TATA
Tata Consumer Products Limited
Registered Office : 1, Bishop Lefroy Road, Kolkata - 700020
CIN - L15491WB1962PLC031425
Email : investor.relations@tataconsumer.com, Website : www.tataconsumer.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 Rs. in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended			Year to date ended		
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	3733.78	3741.21	3363.05	7474.99	6689.88	13783.16
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	505.43	494.60	370.46	1000.03	773.91	1634.11
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	490.88	489.44	481.68	980.32	861.16	1793.56
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates and Joint Ventures]	363.92	337.71	389.43	701.63	666.15	1320.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	324.74	382.80	167.56	707.54	358.18	1403.82
Equity share capital (Face value of Re 1 each)	92.90	92.90	92.16	92.90	92.16	92.90
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	16161.95
Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter and year to date ended)						
Basic - Rs	3.64	3.41	3.56	7.05	6.33	13.02
Diluted - Rs	3.64	3.41	3.56	7.05	6.33	13.02

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows: Rs. in Crores

Particulars	Three months ended			Year to date ended		
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2359.59	2316.08	2130.78	4675.67	4207.66	8538.82
Profit before tax	361.27	374.26	309.69	735.53	617.09	1267.37
Profit after tax	267.79	285.45	229.52	553.24	462.35	950.07

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited's website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited's website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.tataconsumer.com).

Sd/-
Sunil D'Souza
(Managing Director and CEO)

Mumbai, October 31, 2023

CAMPUS TALK

XMF BEST LECTURE ON EQUITY SALES

The Xavier Management Forum (XMF) of Xavier Institute of Management & Research (XIMR) organised a guest lecture on "Institutional Equity Sales" on Saturday, October 28th, 2023. The speaker for the event was Mr Pankaj Karde who is the President and Head of Institutional Equities at Asit C. Mehta Investment Intermediates. He has also previously worked at various broking firms such as YES Securities, Ambit Capital, and SBICAP securities among others.

Mr Pankaj commenced the lecture by speaking about the demographics of institutional equity markets and the aspects of institutional equity sales as a career. He emphasised the importance of reading and communication skills. He mentioned the need to build and maintain relationships with institutional clients, providing clients with insightful data and also emphasised the importance of networking.

Furthermore, he explained the landscape of the institutional client and gave us some insights into what a typical day of an institutional equity salesperson looks like. He also spoke about the prospects of institutional equity concerning careers, market growth and technology. Lastly, Mr Karde shared a few of his experiences from his career and derived valuable lessons from them. The lecture ended with a question-and-answer session.

Overall, the session was very informative and interactive. It was attended by Dr Anil Gor, Dr. Sameer Lakhani and Masters of Management Studies (MMS) students of XIMR.

Campus Reporter:
Chris Anthony Fernandes.

